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Number 11- 26.1.24 

Value for the half term 

Service 

 

Parents Evening 

Please remember to send in your form to request a time slot for parents evening, which will be taking 

place on Thursday 8th February. All forms will need to be submitted to the school office by the end of 

the school day on Friday 2nd February. You will receive a letter with your given time slot on Tuesday 

6th February.  



Thank you Quick Meds 

 

We have received a donation of money and stationary from the owners of Quick Meds pharmacy, 

which is situated on the corner of Stamford Road and Hutton Road. We are extremely grateful to the 

owners for their kind donation and we have already purchased some booklets for our Year 6 pupils to 

support them with the preparation for their SATs. We will also use the money to help subsidise future 

educational visits for all children in our school.  



Diamond Academy Before and After School Club 

 

Diary Dates - 2023-2024 

 

Thursday 8th February 3.45-6.55pm - Parents Evening 

Friday 9th February - Children break up for half term 

Monday 12th February- - Friday 16th February - Half term 

Monday 19th February - Children return to school 

Friday 8th March 10am - Mother's Day Service in church led by Year 3 

Tuesday 19th March 10am - Easter Service in church led by Year 4 

Thursday 21st March - Children break up from school for Easter 

Friday 22nd March - Teacher Day 



Friday 22nd  March- Friday 5th April - Easter Holiday 

Monday 8th April - Children to return to school 

Thursday 23rd May - Children break up for half term 

Friday 24th May - Teacher day 

Thursday 23rd May- Friday 31st May - Half term 

Monday 3rd June - Children to return to school 

Friday 19th July - Children break up for summer 
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